Date

Thursday,
29th June
2023

Friday, 30th

June 2023

Canoe Slalom

29 June — 2 July, 2023
Kolna Sports Centre

Time

09:15-09:19
09:35-10:41
10:50-11:35
11:40-12:16
12:25-12:50

14:15-14:20
14:35-
15:26
15:33-
16:07
16:10-16:20

16:20-16:30

09:15-09:19
09:35-10:14
10:20-11:00
11:05-11:24
11:30-11:50

13:15-13:21
13:30-
14:05

Type

Competition Day 1

Forerunners

Men's Kayak - 1st Run
Women's Kayak - 1st Run
Men's Kayak - 2nd Run
Women's Kayak - 2nd Run

Forerunners
Men's Kayak Teams

Women's Kayak Teams
Men's Kayak Teams

Women's Kayak Teams

Competition Day 2

Forerunners

Men's Canoe - 1st Run
Women's Canoe - 1st Run
Men's Canoe - 2nd Run
Women's Canoe - 2nd Run

Forerunners
Men's Canoe Teams

Competition
phase

Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats

Final
Final

Final

Medal
Ceremony
Medal
Ceremony

Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats

Final
Final

AW\
o




\¥\\

14:10- Women's Canoe Teams Final 2
14:37
14:40-14:50 Men's Canoe Teams Medal

Ceremony
14:50-15:00 Women's Canoe Teams Medal

Ceremony

15:02-16:12 Finals events - Course
construction

16:17-16:47 Finals events - Course
Tuning with demonstration
runners

16:52-17:08 Finals events - full length
demo run & rehearsal #1

17:08-17:18 Finals events - Course
approval

17:37-17:53 Finals events - full length
demo run & rehearsal #2

Saturday, Competition Day 3
1st July
2023
09:35-10:58 Men's Kayak Semi-Final
11:03-12:05 Women's Kayak Semi-Final
12:10- Men's Kayak Final
12:36
12:41- Women's Kayak Final
13:07
13:10-13:20 Men's Kayak Medal
Ceremony
13:20-13:30 Women's Kayak Medal
Ceremony
13:30-14:50 Kayak Cross Course
Construction
14:50-14:54 Forerunners
15:00-15:37 Men’s Kayak Cross Time Trials
15:40-16:17 Women'’s Kayak Cross Time Trials

16:22-17:35 Reinstate Finals Course




Sunday,
2nd July
2023

08:45:08:51
09:05-10:07
10:12-11:14
11:19-
11:45
11:50-
12:16
12:20-12:30

12:30-12:40

12:40-14:40

14:45-14:51
15:05-15:17
15:20-15:32
15:38-15:44
15:47-15:53
15:59-
16:02
16:05-
16:08
16:15-16:25

16:25-16:35

Competition Day 4

Forerunners
Men's Canoe
Women's Canoe
Men's Canoe

Women's Canoe
Men's Canoe
Women's Canoe
Kayak Cross Course
Construction
Forerunners

Men’s Kayak Cross
Women's Kayak Cross
Men’s Kayak Cross
Women's Kayak Cross
Men’s Kayak Cross
Women's Kayak Cross

Men’s Kayak Cross

Women'’s Kayak Cross

AW\
o

Semi-Final
Semi-Final
Final

Final

Medal
Ceremony
Medal
Ceremony

Quarter-Final
Quarter-Final
Semi-Final
Semi-Final
Final

Final

Medal
Ceremony
Medal
Ceremony




