## Canoe Slalom 29 June – 2 July, 2023 Kolna Sports Centre

Date	Time	Туре	Competition phase
Thursday, 29th June 2023		Competition Day 1	
	00.15 00.10		lleste
	09:15-09:19	Forerunners	Heats
	09:35-10:41	Men's Kayak - 1st Run	Heats
	10:50-11:35	Women's Kayak - 1st Run	Heats
	11:40-12:16	Men's Kayak - 2nd Run	Heats
	12:25-12:50	Women's Kayak - 2nd Run	Heats
	14:15-14:20	Forerunners	Final
	14:35- 15:26	Men's Kayak Teams	Final
	15:33- 16:07	Women's Kayak Teams	Final
	16:10-16:20	Men's Kayak Teams	Medal Ceremony
	16:20-16:30	Women's Kayak Teams	Medal Ceremony
Friday, 30th June 2023		Competition Day 2	
	09:15-09:19	Forerunners	Heats
	09:35-10:14	Men's Canoe - 1st Run	Heats
	10:20-11:00	Women's Canoe - 1st Run	Heats
	11:05-11:24	Men's Canoe - 2nd Run	Heats
	11:30-11:50	Women's Canoe - 2nd Run	Heats
	13:15-13:21	Forerunners	Final
	13:30- 14:05	Men's Canoe Teams	Final



	14:10- 14:37	Women's Canoe Teams	Final
	14:40-14:50	Men's Canoe Teams	Medal Ceremony
	14:50-15:00	Women's Canoe Teams	Medal Ceremony
	15:02-16:12	Finals events - Course	
	13.02 10.12	construction	
	16:17-16:47	Finals events - Course Tuning with demonstration runners	
	16:52-17:08	Finals events - full length demo run & rehearsal #1	
	17:08-17:18	Finals events - Course approval	
	17:37-17:53	Finals events - full length demo run & rehearsal #2	
Saturday, 1st July 2023		Competition Day 3	
	09:35-10:58	Men's Kayak	Semi-Final
	11:03-12:05		Semi-Final
	12:10- 12:36	Men's Kayak	Final
	12:41- 13:07	Women's Kayak	Final
	13:10-13:20	Men's Kayak	Medal Ceremony
	13:20-13:30	Women's Kayak	Medal Ceremony
	13:30-14:50	Kayak Cross Course Construction	
	14:50-14:54	Forerunners	
	15:00-15:37	Men's Kayak Cross	Time Trials
	15:40-16:17	Women's Kayak Cross	Time Trials
	16:22-17:35	Reinstate Finals Course	

Sunday, 2nd July 2023		Competition Day 4	
	08:45:08:51	Forerunners	
	09:05-10:07	Men's Canoe	Semi-Final
	10:12-11:14	Women's Canoe	Semi-Final
	11:19- 11:45	Men's Canoe	Final
	11:50- 12:16	Women's Canoe	Final
	12:20-12:30	Men's Canoe	Medal
			Ceremony
	12:30-12:40	Women's Canoe	Medal
			Ceremony
	12:40-14:40	Kayak Cross Course Construction	
	14:45-14:51	Forerunners	
	15:05-15:17	Men's Kayak Cross	Quarter-Final
	15:20-15:32	Women's Kayak Cross	Quarter-Final
	15:38-15:44	Men's Kayak Cross	Semi-Final
	15:47-15:53	Women's Kayak Cross	Semi-Final
	15:59- 16:02	Men's Kayak Cross	Final
	16:05- 16:08	Women's Kayak Cross	Final
	16:15-16:25	Men's Kayak Cross	Medal Ceremony
	16:25-16:35	Women's Kayak Cross	Medal Ceremony